



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 2951 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar Rana

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and 4 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Manoj Kumar, Pawan Kumar Patel
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Rajiv Singh (S.C.), Sushil Kumar Srivastava, Saurabh Tiwari

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Learned counsel, Mr. Sushil Kumar Srivastava submits that he has filed an application seeking impleadment pursuant to the observations made by Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP (c) No. 27759 of 2025.
2. Office is directed to place the same on record and list the petition on 04.12.2025, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

November 25, 2025

Mukesh Pal/AKShukla