



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 2951 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar Rana

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Manoj Kumar, Pawan Kumar Patel

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Sushil Kumar Srivastava, C.S.C.,
Saurabh Tiwari

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.

HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. The instant matter is listed under the heading of "Date Fixed" cases. Despite notice on the notice board that "Date Fixed" cases shall be taken up in the first round only, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner to press the petition nor has any adjournment slip being moved.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents are present.
3. List in the next cause list.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

February 17, 2026

Pkb/